ON, Dt.25.11.2025. 
  4. Bills received from Sri.P.Suresh Kumar,PO(C&P)/TG Transco/  

VS/Hyd.  

***** 
ORDER: 

In exercise of the powers conferred in the reference 1st cited, sanction is hereby 
accorded for an amount of Rs.50,750/- (Rupees Fifty thousand seven hundred and fifty 
only) towards purchase of Articles to the official guests of CMD/TG Transco on 29.10.2025 
& 26.11.2025 at M/s Suparshva Jewellers, Abids, Hyderabad. 

2. The Pay Officer/TG Transco/VS/Hyd is directed to arrange payment to             
Sri.P.Suresh Kumar, Personnel Officer (C&P) (ID.No.1059415)/TG Transco/VS/Hyd for